—
COMPARISON GUIDE
ABB General Purpose Drives
ACS550 to ACS580 comparison guide
Wall-mount units frame R1-R9
—
Related documents
ACS580 Standard Control Program Firmware Manual publication number 3AXD50000016097

—
Selecting and sizing the drive
Type designation 200V-240V
U1 = 208V to 240V 3-phase
Power ratings are valid at nominal output voltage 208V 50/60Hz
U1 = 200V to 240V 3-phase
Power ratings are valid at UN = 208V/230V 50/60Hz
Power
(HP)
Material Description Current
(A)
Base Drive
Frame
Base Drive
Frame
Power
(HP)
Material Description Current
(A)
1 ACS550-U1-04A6-2 4.6 R1 R1 1 ACS580-01-04A6-2 4.6
1.5 ACS550-U1-06A6-2 6.6 1.5 ACS580-01-06A6-2 6.6
2 ACS550-U1-07A5-2 7.5 2 ACS580-01-07A5-2 7.5
3 ACS550-U1-012A-2 11.8 3 ACS580-01- 10A6-2 10.6
5 ACS550-U1-017A-2 16.7 5 ACS580-01-017A-2 16.7
7.5 ACS550-U1-024A-2 24.2 R2 R2 7.5 ACS580-01-024A-2 24.2
10 ACS550-U1-031A-2 30.8 10 ACS580-01-031A-2 30.8
15 ACS550-U1-046A-2 46.2 R3 R3 15 ACS580-01-046A-2 46.2
20 ACS550-U1-059A-2 59.4 20 ACS580-01-059A-2 59.4
25 ACS550-U1-075A-2 74.8 R4 R4 25 ACS580-01-075A-2 74.8
30 ACS550-U1-088A-2 88 R5 30 ACS580-01-088A-2 88
40 ACS550-U1-114A-2 114 40 ACS580-01-114A-2 114
50 ACS550-U1-143A-2 143 R6 R6 50 ACS580-01-143A-2 143
60 ACS550-U1-178A-2 178 R7 60 ACS580-01-169A-2 169
75 ACS550-U1-221A-2 221 75 ACS580-01-211A-2 211
100 ACS550-U1-248A-2 248 R8 100 ACS580-01-273A-2 273
Vatum consi consul
1. Start with identifying type designation of your ACS550 drive.
2. Compare the motor's power and current rating from the ratings table below. For heavy-duty and other ratings, check Hardware
Manual (see Related documents).
3. Compare the options on the options page.
Example:
ACS550 – U1 – 017A – 2 + B055
ACS580 – 01 – 017A – 2 + B056
U1 = 208V 1-phase
Power ratings are valid at nominal output voltage 208V 50/60Hz
U1 = 240V 1-phase
Power ratings are valid at UN = 230V 50/60Hz UL-approved
Power
(HP)
Material Description Current
(A)
Base Drive
Frame
Base Drive
Frame
Power
(HP)
Material Description Current
(A)
The ACS550 -xx-xxxx-2 (208…240V series) can be used with a
single phase supply, if output current is derated by 50%. Please
note this rule does not apply to the ACS580; follow the next
table instead.
R1 0.5 ACS580-01-04A6-2 2.2
0.75 ACS580-01-06A6-2 3.2
1 ACS580-01-07A5-2 4.2
1.5 ACS580-01- 10A6-2 6.0
2 ACS580-01-017A-2 6.8
R2 3 ACS580-01-024A-2 9.6
5 ACS580-01-031A-2 15.2
R3 7.5 ACS580-01-046A-2 22
10 ACS580-01-059A-2 28
R4 10 ACS580-01-075A-2 28

—
Selecting and sizing the drive
Type designation 380V-480V
U1 = 380V to 480V 3-phase
Power ratings are valid at nominal output voltage 460V 50/60Hz
U1 = 380V to 480V 3-phase
Power ratings are valid at UN = 460V 50/60Hz
Power
(HP)
Material Description Current
(A)
Base Drive
Frame
Base Drive
Frame
Power
(HP)
Material Description Current
(A)
R1 R1 1 ACS580-01-02A1-4 2.1
1-1.5 ACS550-U1-03A3-4 3.3 1.5 ACS580-01-03A0-4 3.0
2 ACS550-U1-04A1-4 4.1 2 ACS580-01-03A5-4 3.5
3 ACS550-U1-06A9-4 6.9 3 ACS580-01-04A8-4 4.8
5 ACS550-U1-08A8-4 8.8 5 ACS580-01-07A6-4 7.6
7.5 ACS550-U1-012A-4 11.9 7.5 ACS580-01-012A-4 12
10 ACS550-U1-015A-4 15.4 R2 R2 10 ACS580-01-014A-4 14
15 ACS550-U1-023A-4 23 15 ACS580-01-023A-4 23
20 ACS550-U1-031A-4 31 R3 R3 20 ACS580-01-027A-4 27
25 ACS550-U1-038A-4 38 25 ACS580-01-034A-4 34
30 ACS550-U1-045A-4 44 30 ACS580-01-044A-4 44
40 ACS550-U1-059A-4 59 R4 R4 40 ACS580-01-052A-4 52
50 ACS550-U1-072A-4 72 50 ACS580-01-065A-4 65
60 ACS550-U1-078A-4 77 60 ACS580-01-077A-4 77
75 ACS550-U1-097A-4 96 R5 75 ACS580-01-096A-4 96
100 ACS550-U1-125A-4 124 R5 R6 100 ACS580-01-124A-4 124
125 ACS550-U1-157A-4 157 R6 R7 125 ACS580-01-156A-4 156
150 ACS550-U1-180A-4 180 150 ACS580-01-180A-4 180
200 ACS550-U1-246A-4 245 R8 200 ACS580-01-240A-4 240
R9 250 ACS580-01-302A-4 302
300 ACS580-01-361A-4 361
350 ACS580-01-414A-4 414
                                                 Consult factory
Vatum consi consul
See notes and definitions on page 4
1. Start with identifying type designation of your ACS550 drive.
2. Compare the motor's power and current rating from the ratings table below. For heavy-duty and other ratings, check Hardware
Manual (see Related documents).
3. Compare the options on the options page.
Example:
ACS550 – U1 – 012A – 4 + B055
ACS580 – 01 – 012A – 4 + B056
ACS580 COMPARISON GUIDE      7
—
Selecting and sizing the drive
Type designation 500V-600V
U1 = 500V to 600V 3-phase
Power ratings are valid at nominal output voltage 575V 50/60Hz
U1 = 500V to 600V 3-phase
Power ratings are valid at UN = 575V 50/60Hz
Power
(HP)
Material Description Current
(A)
Base Drive
Frame
Base Drive
Frame
Power
(HP)
Material Description Current
(A)
2 ACS550-U1-02A7-6 2.7 R2 R2 2 ACS580-01-02A7-6 2.7
3 ACS550-U1-03A9-6 3.9 3 ACS580-01-03A9-6 3.9
5 ACS550-U1-06A1-6 6.1 5 ACS580-01-06A1-6 6.1
7.5 ACS550-U1-09A0-6 9.0 7.5 ACS580-01-09A0-6 9.0
10 ACS550-U1-011A-6 11 10 ACS580-01-011A-6 11
15 ACS550-U1-017A-6 17 15 ACS580-01-017A-6 17
20 ACS550-U1-022A-6 22 R3 R3 20 ACS580-01-022A-6 22
25 ACS550-U1-027A-6 27 25 ACS580-01-027A-6 27
30 ACS550-U1-032A-6 32 R4 30 ACS580-01-032A-6 32
40 ACS550-U1-041A-6 41 R5 40 ACS580-01-041A-6 41
50 ACS550-U1-052A-6 52 50 ACS580-01-052A-6 52
60 ACS550-U1-062A-6 62 60 ACS580-01-062A-6 62
75 ACS550-U1-077A-6 77 R6 75 ACS580-01-077A-6 77
100 ACS550-U1-099A-6 99 R7 100 ACS580-01-099A-6 99
125 ACS550-U1-125A-6 125 125 ACS580-01-125A-6 125
150 ACS550-U1-144A-6 144 R8 150 ACS580-01-144A-6 144
R9 200 ACS580-01-192A-6 192
250 ACS580-01-242A-6 242
250 ACS580-01-271A-6 271
Vatum consi consul
1. Start with identifying type designation of your ACS550 drive.
2. Compare the motor's power and current rating from the ratings table below. For heavy-duty and other ratings, check Hardware
Manual (see Related documents).
3. Compare the options on the options page.
Example:
ACS550 – U1 – 011A – 6 + B055
ACS580 – 01 – 011A – 6 + B056
See notes and definitions on page 4
8 ACS580 COMPARISON GUIDE
—
Drive Options
ACS550-U1 ACS580-01
Option name Description Available options
and code
Replacement Description Option name
Degree of protection Degree of protection
UL (NEMA) Type 12 (IP54) B055 B056 UL (NEMA) Type 12 (IP55)
Control panel Control panel
ACS/H-CP-EXT Panel Mounting Kit x - Door Mounting Kit contains
both DPMP-06 and CDPI-01
DPMP-06-EXT-H
ACS/H-CP-EXT-IP66 Panel Mounting Kit IP66 x - - -
- - - +J429 Bluetooth Control Panel ACS-AP-W
I/O options I/O options
OREL-01 Relay Output Extension +L511 +L501 External 24V AC/DC 2xRO and
1xDO
CMOD-01*
OHDI-01 115/230V Digital Input 6xDI +L512 +L512 115/230V Digital Input 6xDI
and 2xDO
CHDI-01
Fieldbus Fieldbus
RCNA-01 ControlNet™ +K462 x ControlNet™ FCNA-01-KIT
RDNA-01 DeviceNet™ +K451 +K451 DeviceNet™ FDNA-01-KIT
RETA-01 EtherNet/IP™ +K466 +K475 EtherNet/IP™ / Two Port FENA-21-KIT

Voltage
Options
Type designation: ACS580  012A B056+ 01 4–––
 07
 0P
ACS580 COMPARISON GUIDE      9
ACS550-U1 UL (NEMA) Type 1
Wall-mounted drives up to 200 hp
ACS580-01 UL (NEMA) Type 1
Wall-mounted drives up to 350 hp
—
Dimensions and comparison tables
ACS550-U1 wall-mounted UL (NEMA) Type 1 (All Voltages)
Dim Ref Height (H) Width (W) Depth (D) Weight
in in in) lb
Ux1-1 14.5 4.9 8.3 14.3
Ux1-2 18.5 4.9 8.7 19.8
Ux1-3 23.0 8.0 9.1 35.0
Ux1-4 27.1 8.0 10.3 53.0
Ux1-5 29.0 10.4 11.3 75.0
Ux1-6 34.6 11.8 15.8 152.0
H = Height including conduit box
H1 = Height to mounting centers
W = Width
W1 = Width to mounting centers
W D
H
DW
0
1-
1-
R
3
to
 0
1-
1-
R
4
0
1-
1-
R
1
to
 0
1-
1-
R
2,
 0
1-
1-
R
5
to
 0
1-
1-
R
9
ACS580-01 with integrated
conduit box (R3-R4)
ACS580-01 with removeable
conduit box (R1-R2, R5-R9)
H
ACS580-01, wall-mounted UL (NEMA) Type 1 (All Voltages)
Dim Ref Height (H) Width (W) Depth (D) Weight
in in in lb
R1 14.69 4.92 8.78 10.1
R2 18.62 4.92 9.00 14.6
R3 19.29 7.99 9.02 26.0
R4 25.04 7.99 10.12 41.9